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October 7, 2025 

Mr. John Link 
66 Main Street #55 
Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727 

Dear Mr. Link: 

Re: October 5, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your October 5, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on October 6, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"2024 MFT Sidewalk Removal and Replacement Program Bid Results." 

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 

ge of Bensenville 
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2025 MFT SIDEWALK REMOVE & REPLACE (25-00000-02-GM) 

ENGINEER'S 
...,,..,.., ..,, _ .,,._.., • ...,,..,...,._,.,.I -,, "'"""'"'"'I I I .UV"'•""• ESTIMATE 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAY ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST 

1 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 6425 $5.00 $32,125.00 

2 PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQFT 6,425 S8.00 S51.400.00 

3 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SOFT 20 545.00 S900.00 

4 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701501 LSUM 1 s1.soo.00 $1,500.00 

5 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701801 LSUM 1 $1,500.00 S1,500.00 

7 TOPSOIL F&P. VARIABLE DEPTH SQYD 250 $10.00 $2,500.00 

8 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.1 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 
I -· " 

-~ >.; 

TOTAL: $92,425.DD 

(1) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BIO 

(2) SUMMATION OF HANO ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 

13) DIFFERENCE IN BIO SUMMATIONS: 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED BID: 

?ago 1ot2 

NARDULU CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

S1 .25 $8,031.25 

S9.00 S57,825.00 

S35.00 $700.00 

$500.00 S500.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 

$10.00 S2,500.00 

$5,000.00 S500.00 

(1) $72,056.25 

(2) $72,DS6.2S 

(3) SD.OD 

(4) $72,DS6.2S 

STRADA CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$1.00 S6,425.00 

S10.25 56$,856.25 

S15.00 $300,00 

$1.00 S1.00 

$1.00 S1.00 

S5.00 $1,250.00 

$1.00 so. to . I 

(1) $73,833.26 

(2) $73,833.35 

(3) S0.09 

(4) $73,833.35 

1) An error occurred in tho extens.fOn 
of ilem #42 lol;JJ cost. 

GLOBE 

CONSTRUCTION, INC . 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$2.00 $12,l!S0.00 

$9.75 $62,643.75 

S21.00 $420.00 

$2,000.00 S2,000.00 

$1,500.00 S1,500.00 

$8.50 S2,125.00 

St0,000.00 S1 000.00 
~·- "' 

(1) $82,538,75 

(2) $82,538.75 

(3) SD.DO 

(4) $82,538.75 
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2025 MFT SIDEWALK REMOVE & REPLACE (2~0000-02-GM) 

ENGINEER'S 
M&J ASPHALT PAVING CO. INC. DAVIS CONCRETE ALLIANCE 

...-, .... .., ""'' -•• ~-• "°''-'YYV I _,l 6.V ..... r, I I l , VV "•m• ESTIMATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CONTRACTORS, INC 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAY ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

1 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 6425 $5.00 $32,125.00 $2.50 $16,062.50 $1.00 $6,425.00 51.00 56,425.00 

2 PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 6,425 $8.00 S51,400.00 $10.90 $70,032.50 513.45 586,416.25 $18.45 5118,541.25 

3 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SOFT 20 545.00 $900.00 535.00 $700.00 533.00 S660.oo $50.00 S1.D00.00 

4 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701501 LSUM 1 $1,500.00 $1 ,500.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

s TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701801 LSUM 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,400.00 $1 ,400.00 $1.00 $1.00 $24,700.00 524,700.00 

7 TOPSOIL F&P. VARIABLE DEPTH SOYO 250 S10.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $250.00 $5.00 $1,250.00 S35.00 $8,750.00 

8 SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.1 $25000.00 S2,500.00 S100.00 S10.00 S10,000.00 $1,000.00 $11,000.00 S1,100.00 - .. " .. -

' . - -
TOTAL: $92,425.00 

(1) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BID (1) $89,855.00 (1) $97,752.25 (1) $161,516.25 
(2) SUMMATION OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: (2) $89,855.00 (2) $97,752,25 (2) $161,516.25 
(3) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUMMATIONS: (3) $0.00 (3) SO.OD (3) S0.00 
(4) ACTUAL ENTERED BIO: (4) $89,855.00 (4) $97,752.25 (41 $161,516.25 
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